y &

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA
DI ATLETICA LEGGERA

Comitato Provindale Brindisi

Classifiche femminili circuito di gare podistiche "Sulle vie di Brento 2024"

Totale

Categoria SF

Ostuni

S. Pietro

Fasano

Cisternino

Brindisi

Pezze

Atleta
1 Miannay Julia Emman Math

2
3
3

Nigro Martina
Ciciriello Mariagrazia
Percolla Sharon

2001
1997
1993
1992

BR167
BR145
BR143
TA413

Societa

ASD MFR BRINDISI

A.S.D. ATLETICA MESAGNE - AVIS
AS.D. ATLETICA CAROVIGNO

ASD. ATL. L'AMICO-CRAS TARANTO

13

a

Punti
162
86
57
57

Totale

Ceglie Brindisi
21-01 04-02
20 7

15

05-05
12

Ostuni

26-05
10

S. Pietro

02-06

Fasano

09-06
13

Cisternino

Francavilla  S.Pancraz.
30-06 03-08
17 15
15 13
9
11

15-09
17
15

10

Brindisi

Francavilla S.Sabina  Latiano
22-09 29-09 13-10
17 7 17
15 13
10 5 8

9

15-12

Pezze

Atleta
1 Semeraro Lucia

2
3
4
5
6

Landolfa Francesca
Ortega Emanuela
Parente Stefania
Matarrese Addolorata
Zaccaria Maria Grazia

Atleta

1988
1987
1985
1986
1985
1987

. Societa

BR158
BR138
BR135
BR153
BR169
BR141

OSTUNI RUNNER'S

A.S.D. TEAM FRANCAVILLA
ATLETICA CITTA' BIANCA

ASD APULIATHLETICA

A.S.D. URBAN RUNNER
POLISPORT CICLO CLUB FASANO

12
11
14

10

Punti
200
160
136
134
117
69

Totale
Punti

Ceglie Brindisi
21-01 04-02
17 13

11

10 11
17
10
9

05-05
25
14

Ostuni

26-05

15
10
20
11

S. Pietro

02-06
17
13

11

Fasano

09-06
20
17
10

i3

Cisternino

Francavilla ~ S.Pancraz.
30-06 03-08
17 15

13
8
20 17
13 11
9

15-09
20
17
11

Brindisi

Francavila  S- Sabina  Latiano
22-09 29-09 13-10
17
17 15
11 13 10
20 20
17 13

5

15-12

Pezze

1 Fasano Gaetana

2
3
4
5
6

Palazzo Valentina
Siena Antonietta
Loparco Filomena
Zaccaria Annamaria
Lonoce Annamaria

Atleta

1980
1984
1982
1980
1984
1983

. Societa

BR143
BR135
BR162
BR135
BR169
BR138

A.S.D. ATLETICA CAROVIGNO
ATLETICA CITTA' BIANCA
OLIMPO LATIANO

ATLETICA CITTA' BIANCA
A.S.D. URBAN RUNNER
A.S.D. TEAM FRANCAVILLA

. Societa

210
176
120
104
75
43

Totale
Punti

Ceglie Brindisi
21-01 04-02
20 20

15

9 13
6 7
5 11
8

05-05

Ostuni
05-05

26-05
17
20

S. Pietro
26-05

02-06
18
16

Fasano
02-06

09-06

Cisternino
09-06

Francavilla  S.Pancraz.
30-06 03-08

21

20 25

11 10

9 8

8
4

15-09

13
11

Brindisi
15-09

Francavilla 5. Sabina  Latiano
22-09 29-09 13-10
20 17 20
15 17
11 11 13
10 9

11

15-12

Pezze
15-12

1 Cesario Anna

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Urso Stefania
Ciraci' Vincenza
Lopetuso Teresa
Lopetuso Luisa
Bavaro Antonella
Diviggiano Katia
Lacala Vitalba

1976
1979
1977
1977
1978
1976
1976
1975

BR158
BR158
BR158
BR167
BR103
BR135
BR171
BR169

OSTUNI RUNNER'S

OSTUNI RUNNER'S

OSTUNI RUNNER'S

ASD MFR BRINDISI

ATLETICA AMATORI BRINDISI
ATLETICA CITTA' BIANCA
ASD ZZW TRIATHLON

A.S.D. URBAN RUNNER

227
140
109
89
81
64
58
14

Totale

Ceglie Brindisi
21-01 04-02
30 20
10 11
7 15
8 9
2 7

6

Ostuni

N o B0

S. Pietro

Fasano

Cisternino

Francavilla . Pancraz.
30-06 03-08
13 30
11 14
15 25
8 6
9 12

7
8
5 3

17
10

11

Brindisi

Francavila - Sabina  Latiano
22-09 29-09 13-10
20 21
15 4

25
8 11 6
13 14
7 9
9 10 3

Pezze

Atleta
1 Madaghiele Maria
Manigrassi Elisa

Lonoce Lucia

Nacci Lucia

Suma Lucia
Romanin Emanuela

N o A~ ®wN

Stasolla Daniela

1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1974
1974

. Societa

BR162
BR135
BR138
BR135
BR154
BR167
TA479

OLIMPO LATIANO

ATLETICA CITTA' BIANCA

A.S.D. TEAM FRANCAVILLA
ATLETICA CITTA' BIANCA
ATLETICA CEGLIE MESSAPICA
ASD MFR BRINDISI

ASD NUOVA ATLETICA TARANTO

Punti
209
190
164
68
38
37
19

Ceglie Brindisi
21-01 04-02
25 20
30 17
18 15
8 13

11
4

Pezze Ostuni Erchie
18-02 10-03 28-04
10

15
13
Categoria SF35
Pezze Ostuni Erchie
18-02 10-03 28-04
20 15 17
17 11
15 11 10
20
11 13
10
Categoria SF40
Pezze Ostuni Erchie
18-02 10-03 28-04
20 20 17
15 15 20
11 13 7
10 8
10 11
6
Categoria SF45
Pezze Ostuni Erchie
18-02 10-03 28-04
20 20 21
15 11 14
I3 5
13 6
8
2
Categoria SF50
Pezze Ostuni Erchie
18-02 10-03 28-04
10 17 17
20 15
7 15 13
5 13 10
8
11
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05-05
25
30

26-05
17

15
10

02-06

09-06

30
10

Francavilla  S.Pancraz.
30-06 03-08
15 15
13 10

9
6

7
3

15-09
20

15

Francavila  S- Sabina  Latiano
22-09 29-09 13-10
20 17
7 11
17 10 13
10
3

15-12



N U oA wN

Atleta

Prezioso Patrizia
Landriscina Teresa
Vecchio Anna Elisa
Salicandro Margherita
Moro Cecilia Chiara M
Rinelli Maria Rosaria
Campana Maristella

Atleta
Sava Daniela
Dell'Atti Fernanda Assunta

Atleta
De Benedittis Rosanna

1966
1969
1967
1967
1969
1968
1969

1963
1963

1958

BR103
BA529
BR103
BR138
BR135
BR167
BR135

Societa

ATLETICA AMATORI BRINDISI
A.S.D. TRANI MARATHON
ATLETICA AMATORI BRINDISI
A.S.D. TEAM FRANCAVILLA
ATLETICA CITTA' BIANCA
ASD MFR BRINDISI

ATLETICA CITTA' BIANCA

. Societa

BR103
BR153

ATLETICA AMATORI BRINDISI
ASD APULIATHLETICA

. Societa

BR145

A.S.D. ATLETICA MESAGNE - AVIS

Gare

N.
Gare

Totale

Punti
203
167
160
157
121
121
58

Totale
Punti

110
72

Totale
Punti

64

Ceglie
21-01
17

13

Ceglie

21-01

Ceglie
21-01

Brindisi
04-02
20

17

15
11

Brindisi
04-02

10

Brindisi

04-02
10

Categoria SF55

Pezze Ostuni Erchie
18-02 10-03 28-04
20 15

17
17
20 i3
17 11
15 15 9
11 8
Categoria SF60

Erchie
28-04

Ostuni
10-03

Pezze
18-02

10

Categoria SF65

Erchie
28-04

10

Ostuni
10-03

Pezze
18-02
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Ostuni
05-05
21
30
12
18

Ostuni
05-05

Ostuni
05-05

S. Pietro
26-05

20
17
15
11

S. Pietro
26-05
10

S. Pietro
26-05

10

Fasano
02-06
18
30
14

Fasano
02-06
20

Fasano
02-06

Cisternino
09-06

13

10

Cisternino
09-06

Cisternino
09-06

Francavilla
30-06

Francavilla
30-06

20
15

Francavilla
30-06

S. Pancraz.
03-08

17
20
15
13

S. Pancraz.
03-08

10

S. Pancraz.
03-08

Brindisi
15-09
20

15
17
13

Brindisi
15-09
20
17

Brindisi
15-09

Francavilla
22-09

20

17
i3
13
10

Francavilla
22-09

10

Francavilla
22-09

10

S. Sabina
29-09

10

S. Sabina
29-09

S. Sabina
29-09

Latiano
13-10
20
17
15
13
11
10

Latiano
13-10
20
13

Latiano
13-10

10

Pezze
15-12

Punti
bonus




